PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
TEBRO SA		05/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.G. SAS	
Street Address:	Piazza S. Schiaffino, 6/2	
City:	Camogli (Ge)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	16032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: cflanagan@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q75548

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raja Saliba

Total Attachments: 4

source=Q75548_Assignment_T2R#page1.tif

source=Q75548_Assignment_T2R#page2.tif

source=Q75548_Assignment_T2R#page3.tif

source=Q75548_Assignment_T2R#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0306 0.00 6938798

501029087

BETWEEN:-

- **(1)** TEBRO SA, a company incorporated in Luxembourg with registered number B 47202 and whose registered office is at 23, rue Aldringen, L-1118 Luxembourg (the "Assignor"); and
- **(2)** R.G. SAS, a company registered in Italy with registered number 302423 (Chamber of Commerce of Genoa) and whose registered office is at Piazza S. Schiaffino, 6/2 - 16032 Camogli (Ge), Italy (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule 1 to this Assignment and any other patents or patent applications claiming the same priority, hereafter designated by "the Patent".

The Assignor is willing to assign the Patent to the Assignee and the Assignee wishes to receive the assignment of the Patent in accordance with and subject to this Assignment.

NOW IT IS AGREED as follows:-

1. ASSIGNMENT

For the consideration set out in clause 4, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee:-

all its right, title and interest in the Patent, free from all liens, charges and encumbrances, including all rights of action accrued in relation to acts prior to the publication of the Assignment, and including the right to make further patent applications corresponding to the Patent or on the basis of the claims made in the Patent.

2. WARRANTIES

The Assignor warrants and represents that at the date of this Assignment:

- 2.1 it has the necessary power and authority to enter into this Assignment; and
- 2.2 it has not been and is not currently a party to any agreement or understanding, whether oral or written, which would in any manner be inconsistent with this Assignment or the rights provided for in this Assignment.

REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0307

3. REGISTRATION

The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee render such assistance and do all acts and execute all documents and (so far as it is able) procure the deposing to or swearing of any declarations or oaths which may be necessary or desirable for the registration of this Assignment.

4. CONSIDERATION

The Assignee shall, forthwith following execution of this Assignment, pay to the Assignor the sum of

5. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of France.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been duly executed by the parties on the date stated above.

SIGNED by	Valerio RAGAZZONI and Ray	mond GATTO
for and on behalf of TEBRO SA	Californ	
	V. Plararo	R. GOTTO
SIGNED byGU	ISEPPE STRADELLA	
R.G. SAS		

2 - 4/2

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0308 The undersigned Paul FRIEDERS, notary residing in Luxembourg, hereby certifies that the signatures affixed overleaf are the true and original signatures of Messrs. Valerio RAGAZZONI and Raymond GATTO, who are empowered to commit TEBRO S.A. by their joint signatures.

Luxembourg, April 23, 2009.

FRIEDERS Trindly

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0309

SCHEDULE 1

The Patent

Country	Filing date	Filing number	Date of grant	Patent number
France	08/12/2000	00 15998	28/03/2003	2 817 847
Europe	04/12/2001	01 986 949.4		
USA	04/12/2001	10/416 873	06/09/5005	6 938 798
Chine	04/12/2001	01 823 084.9	08/02/2006	ZL01823084.9
India	04/12/2001	00730/DELNP/2003		
Japan	04/12/2001	2002-547637	06/04/2007	3940079

RECORDED: 12/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0310